CODE REVISER USE ONLY



PREPROPOSAL STATEMENT **OF INQUIRY**

CR-101 (October 2017) (Implements RCW 34.05.310)

Do NOT use for expedited rule making

OFFICE OF THE CODE REVISER STATE OF WASHINGTON **FILED**

DATE: August 05, 2020

TIME: 3:24 PM

WSR 20-17-005

Agency: Department of Social and Health Services, Ag	ing and Long-Term Support Administration
Administration, is considering amending WAC 388-97-0388-97-0920, Participation in resident and family groups Comprehensive plan of care; WAC 388-97-1915, PASR 1975, PASRR requirements after admission of a resider	Social and Health Services, Aging and Long-Term Support 120, Individual transfer and discharge rights and procedures; WAC 5; WAC 388-97-1000, Resident Assessment; WAC 388-97-1020, RR requirements prior to admission of new residents; WAC 388-97-nt; and other related rules as may be required to identify the period of during the declared emergency of COVID-19 per Proclamation by the
Statutes authorizing the agency to adopt rules on th	nis subject: RCW 74.42.620
	and what they might accomplish: This rule making is necessary to re suspended during the COVID-19 pandemic, and nursing homes is of the rules.
Identify other federal and state agencies that regula agencies: N/A	te this subject and the process coordinating the rule with these
Process for developing new rule (check all that app Negotiated rule making Pilot rule making Agency study Other (describe) The Department of Social a	and Health Services will use a collaborative rule-making process to
	terial and information about how to participate in the rule-making
	adopt the new rule and formulation of the proposed rule before
publication by contacting:	(If necessary)
Nomes Lies Herke Delies Dreamen Moneyer	(If necessary)
Name: Lisa Herke, Policy Program Manager Address: PO Box 45600, Olympia, WA 98513	Name: Address:
Phone: 509-209-3088	Phone:
Fax: 360-725-3224	Fax:
TTY:	TTY:
Email: lisa.herke@dshs.wa.gov	Email:
Web site:	Web site:
Other:	Other:
Additional comments:	

Date: August 4, 2020	Signature:
Name: Katherine I. Vasquez	Markene I. Varge
Title: DSHS Rules Coordinator	